SPECIFIC QUESTIONS RECEIVED FROM PARTICIPANTS


Question 1
My questions is regarding public holiday pay?

Can you show me two paystubs, one paystub with regular pay (lets say 70hrs biweekly @ $15/hour) vs. paystub with regular pay plus public holiday pay (no premium pay) ??

Would I calculate the regular hourly rate on the day that the holiday is on or would it be straight public holiday pay only (wages 4 weeks prior) ??
Answer 1
Holiday pay is no different than if you worked that day as a regular pay day. 
The pay stub would look the same, some like to show the stat holiday pay in a separate line. If you’re employed for 70 hours bi-weekly, you would receive the same pay for the stat holiday as on a regular working day. This is assuming you don’t work on the stat holiday.

Question 2
What happens if it was a 24 hour service federal related (firefighters etc.) and they had 90 hours in payroll already and worked a holiday? How would you calculate their pay after the 90 hours?

Answer 1
You may want to check the payroll presentation and go through the calculation. If not clear, I would call the labour board. Generally it’s a 200% pay for working on a stat holiday.

Funding Opportunities:
1. (PDF) Due Aug. 31, 2021- OSRIC

2. (PDF) Due Sept. 24- Substance Use and Addictions Program

3. (PDF) Due Sept. 13- Cumulative Effects of Climate Change

4. (PDF) Due Oct. 15th or July 2022- Disaster Mitigation and Adaptation Fund

5. (LINK) Due 1 year prior to event- Canadian Heritage Local Festivals
 https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/building-communities/festivals.html
6. (LINK) Due Nov. 1- Canadian Heritage Indigenous Languages
https://www.canada.ca/en/canadian-heritage/services/funding/aboriginal-peoples/languages.html

7. (LINK) Crime Prevention Action Fund
https://www.publicsafety.gc.ca/cnt/cntrng-crm/crm-prvntn/fndng-prgrms/cpaf/fndng-pplctn-gd-en.aspx




